

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3179/2003

COMMITT.,MGMT., K.S.S.S. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5355 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3179/2003

to file affidavit with proof of dasti Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for,

service.

SLP(C) NO. 5355/2003

Service is complete.

This Court granted two opportunity to file counter affidavit to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 .

However, no counter affidavit has been filed so far. Therefore, this Court cannot grant further extension

of time to file

-2-

Item No. 14

SLP(C) NO. 3179/2003

counter affidavit to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

This is a matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 12.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj